

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

October 18, 2021

Geralyn Wright Wright's Compassionate Care, Inc. 3510 E. Carpenter Rd. Flint, MI 48506

RE: License #:	AS250378488
	Geralyn's Assisted Living
	3510 E. Carpenter Rd.
	Flint, MI 48506

Dear Ms. Wright:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (906) 226-4171.

Sincerely,

Jusan Hutchinson

Susan Hutchinson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 611 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909 (989) 293-5222

enclosure

#### MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

# I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS250378488
Licensee Name:	Wright's Compassionate Care, Inc.
Licensee Address:	3510 E. Carpenter Rd.
	Flint, MI 48506
Licensee Telephone #:	(810) 394-6955
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Geralyn Wright / Geralyn Wright
Name of Facility:	Geralyn's Assisted Living
Facility Address:	3510 E. Carpenter Rd.
	Flint, MI 48506
Facility Telephone #:	(810) 394-6955
Capacity:	4
Drogrom Typo	
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED
	MENTALLY ILL
	TRAUMATICALLY BRAIN INJURED

## II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to determine if a previously unlicensed bedroom can be approved for resident use. This would increase the capacity of this facility from 3 residents to 4 residents.

## III. Methodology

08/12/2021	Contact – Document received Modification request received from licensee requesting that a previously unlicensed bedroom be approved for resident use. Licensee is asking to increase her resident capacity from 3 to 4
10/13/2021	Inspection completed onsite I completed an onsite inspection

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 10/13/21, I conducted an onsite inspection of Geralyn's Assisted Living. I inspected a bedroom that was previously not licensed or approved for resident use. The bedroom measures 10'8" x 11'5" for a total of 122 square feet. I also determined that the bedroom furnishings meet the requirements for resident use.

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend that the previously unlicensed bedroom (Bedroom #3) is approved for resident use. Therefore, the capacity of this small group home is increased from 3 residents to 4 residents.

Susan Hutchinson Licensing Consultant October 18, 2021 Date

Approved by:

ey Holto

October 18, 2021

Mary E Holton	Date
Area Manager	